L 10006	135392
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900284974949
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	16 JUL 21 PM 12: 00 ALLAHASSEE LORD
Office Use Only	PHI2:00
w16, 27 691	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 24, 2016

STEPHANIE VAQUEZ P.O. BOX 974 APOPKA, FL 32704

SUBJECT: B & Z CONTRACTING LLC Ref. Number: W16000037691

We have received your document for B & Z CONTRACTING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law does not allow a sole proprietorship to file a conversion. A sole proprietorship is a business owned and operated by one individual. As a sole proprietor, the one individual owner is responsible for making all of the business decisions and all of the debts of the business are considered to be the debts of the one individual owner, as well. The sole proprietorship may or may not conduct business under the one individual owner s legal name. Because the business and the individual are considered as one organization and need each other to co-exist from a legal perspective, a sole proprietorship is not considered a business entity and cannot, therefore, file a conversion under Florida law.

If your sole proprietorship is actually owned and operated by two or more individuals and those individuals serve in the capacity of a partner, your business may not be a sole proprietorship. Your business may meet the definition of a partnership in accordance with Chapter 620, Florida Statutes. Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, allows a partnership to file a conversion. However, the partnership must first file a statement of registration in accordance with section 620.8105, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing a statement of registration should your business entity meet the criteria of a partnership and you wish to proceed with the conversion. Please note the fee to register a partnership is \$50. To proceed with the conversion, please correct your conversion documents to reflect your current business entity is a partnership and resubmit the conversion documents along with the enclosed registration statement and an additional fee of \$50.

This office strongly suggests that you seek legal advice concerning this matter.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: ame of iability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: 2quez anie Firm/Company Address City/State and Zip Code mjb/a gm <u>siri</u> തന E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

son Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

: '

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

16 JUL 21 PH 12:00 (Must end with the words Limited Liability Comnany. **ARTICLE II - Address:** 

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:



## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:



Haying been hamed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page1of2

**ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager	·
Stopping Augures	
General Marger	Stephine Varguez 2631 Greenaers rd
Authorized member	Philip Varquer 2631 Breenew rd
(Use attachment if necessary)	HPOPKA +1 37705
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of fili	ng: $7/8/10$ (OPTIONAL)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

**REOUIRED SIGNA/VURE:** er  $\langle |$ Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee conunie  $\sim$ Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- **\$** 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

# Scott Randolph, Tax Collector

### Local Business Tax Receipt

Urange County, Fr

This local business tax receipt is in addition to and not in lieu of any other tax required by law or municipal ordinance. Businesses are subject to regulation of zoning, heal lawful authorities. This receipt is valid from October 1 through September 30 of receipt year. Delinquent penalty is added October 1.



Мач day of Sworn to and subscribed before me this

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary

Signature of Notary

Personally Known

Produced Identification

Make checks payable to: SCOTT RANDOLPH Tax Collector **Orange County** P.O. Box 2551 Orlando, FI 32802-2551

Printed: 5/9/2016

Type of Identification Produced

## Scott kandolph, lax collector

Local Dusiness Tax Receipt

#### Urange County, Fi

This local business tax receipt is in addition to and not in lieu of any other tax required by law or municipal ordinance. Businesses are subject to regulation of zoning, heat lawful authorities. This receipt is valid from October 1 through September 30 of receipt year. Delinquent penalty is added October 1.



Personally Known

Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

P.O. Box 2551

Orlando, Fl 32802-2551

Printed: 5/9/2016

1/1